EZMIX /s

325 / 380 Special

Manual

FSI Fabrication, Inc. - Box 838 - Sunnyside, WA 98944 - (509) 837-5922



FSI Fabrication, Inc.

Sunnyside, WA.

90 Day Warranty Registration
& Extended Warranty Application

Important! To qualify for our warranty upgrade this form must be completed and mailed to
Farm Shop, Inc., within 15 days of your equipment delivery date.

Thank you for purchasing this FSI Fabrication, Inc. Product

Plcase take a few minutes to complete this validation application. In doing so, you will ensure that the warranty
period of your Farm Shop, Inc. product will be extended from 90 days to one year. At the same time, you will

help us better understand and serve your needs.

Product Model

Product Serial No.

Name

Street

Crity

State Zip

Telephone ()

Your Name

Your Title

Delivery Date

Purchased From

Street

City

State Zip

Telephone ()

Salesperson

You learned about this product from
Dealer

Friend / Referral

Show

Advertisement

ococo

Your application is

Beef

Dairy
Commercial
Other

cooc

__Loads per day

I hereby acknowledge: (1) The completion of the Service
and Safety Check and that I retained a copy thereof,
together with the Owner’s Manual; (2) that T have read and
understand the nature, extent, limitations and exclusions of
the manufacturer’s warranty and; (3) that there were and
are no other representations or warranties, either expressed
or implied by anyone.

Signed

Owner / Agent

(OVER) FSI Copy



SERVICE AND SAFETY CHECK

EzSpred FP

O

Q

CHECK ALL BEARINGS FOR ALIGNMENT,
TIGHTNESS OF LOCKING COLLARS.

CHECK ALL GUARDS FOR PROPER FIT AND
LATCH TENSION.

CHECK GEARBOX FOR PROPER OIL LEVEL.

CHECK ALL BEARINGS FOR ALIGNMENT, TIGHTNESS
OF LOCKING COLLARS

GREASE ALL BEARINGS

CHECK FLOOR CHAINS, TAKEUP BOLTS FOR
PROPER ADJUSTMENT.

CHECK ENTIRE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR LEAKS
CHECK BEATER DRIVE CHBAINS FOR ALIGNMENT

REVIEW PROPER MACHINE OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE

RUN UNIT AND CHECK THE
FOLLOWING

CHECK FOR VIBRATION IN BEATER
ASSEMBLIES.

OPERATE SLURRYGATE AND BEATER THRU
COMPLETE CYCLE.

CHECK FOR PROPER FLOOR CHAIN
ADJUSTMENT AND ALIGNMENT.

OPERATE FLLOOR SPEED MINIMUM TO MAXIMUM



SAFETY FIRST

FARM AND INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT INSTITUTE SAFETY ALERT SYMBOL
This symbol is used preceding all CAUTION (a general safety reminder) WARNING (denotes
a potential hazard) and DANGER (denotes a potential injury) notices.

Most farm accidents, like industrial, home and highway A careful operator is the best insurance against an

accidents, are caused by the failure of some individuals accident.

to observe simple and fundamental safety rules or

precautions. For this reason farm accidents just as other The complete observance of one simple rule would

types of accidents, can be prevented by recognizing the prevent many thousand serious ijuries each year.

causcs of accidents and doing something about them That rule is “NEVER ATTEMPT TO CLEAN,

before an accident occurs. OIL, OR ADJUST A MACHINE WHILE IN
MOTION.”

Regardiess of the care used in the design and construction

of farm equipment there are many points that cannot be

completely safe guarded without interfering with

accessibility and efficient operation. NATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL

BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO OPERATE YOUR NEW EzMix BE SURE TO READ THE FOLLOWING
PAGES AND FAMILIARIZE YOURSELF WITH THE MACHINE !
OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE OPERATION OF THIS MACHINE !

Safety Tips

Keep Hands, Feet and Clothing away from all moving parts
DO NOT climb on or enter machine while in operation

DO NOT make high speed manoeuvers with the machine
Disengage PTO and remove keys before servicing

Keep all shields in place

DO NOT allow riders on outside of vehicle

DO NOT attempt to clean, oil or adjust machine while in motion



Operating & Maintenance Awareness

FSI Fabrication, Inc. follows the general Safety Standards specified by the American Society of
Agriculture Engineers (ASAE) and the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA).
Anyone who will be operating and/or maintaining FSI Fabrication, Inc. machinery must read and clearly
understand ALL Safety, Operating and Maintenance information presented in this manual.

Do not operate or allow anyone else to operate this equipment until such information has been reviewed.
In addition, once a year review this information.

Make these periodic reviews of SAFETY and OPERATION a standard practice of all of your
equipment , we feel that an untrained operator is unqualified to operate this machine.

This sign-off sheet is provided for your record keeping to show that all personel who will be working

with the equipment have read and understand the information in the Operator’s Manual and have
been instructed in the operation of the equipment.

SIGN-OFF FORM

DATE EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE EMPLOYERS SIGNATURE




ate
ked by: 2C. | Rav, Date:
Flles Acadwin \rizera \IEOO\ S -adidsdwg

1800 ADJUSTABLE DISCHARGE

wg, No:/o
Date: //-/-96
Dwyg. by: D /A




5/25/2005

Parts Book for 1812 & 1814

ADJUSTABLE DISCHARGE SYSTEM

Number

Description

} Auger, L/R

1 030-0005 2
2 030-0010 1 Auger, Center
3 060-0010 1 Magnet
4 060-0016 12 | Bolts, 5/16NC x 1, W,LW,N
5 060-0006 1 Magnet Shield
6 085-0005 1 Discharge Shell
7 060-0031 4 | Bolts, 1/2NC x 1-1/2, W,LW.N
8 060-0115 1 Hinge Pin
9 005-0005 1 Discharge Gearbox
10 010-0005 3 | Bearing, 4B flange (1-1/2")
11 060-0059 3 | Bolts, Idler 3/4NF x 2-1/2 Gr. 8
12 045-0007 3 | Bushing, idler 1"
13 020-0010 3 | Sprocket, 50P20
14 015-0005 2 | #50 Chain, 56 pitches, 35" long
15 020-0005 1 Sprocket, DS50P19
16 065-0005 3 | Idler, Round (UHMW)
17 020-0020 4 | Bushing, P1 (1-1/2)
18 040-0005 2 | Hydraulic Cylinder (2" x 8”)
19 085-0010 2 | Discharge Wings
20 010-0010 3 | Bearing, Pillow Block (1-1/2")
21 060-0032 6 | Bolts, 1/2NC x 2 W,LW,N
22 015-0006 1 #50 Chain, 62 pitches, 38” long
23 020-0015 1 Sprocket, 50P16
24 020-0035 1 Bushing, P1 (1-1/4")
25 NS 4 | Cylinder Pin 1" x 3"
26 060-0114 1 Cable, Clutch Control (3/16” x 367)
27 070-0035 1 U-Joint: 1-1/4Rd x 7/8” Hex complete
27a 070-0002 Yoke, 1-1/4 round
27b 070-0020 Cross for 675
27¢ 070-0004 Yoke, Hex 7/8
28 055-0020 1 Hex Drive Shaft 7/8 x 15in long
29 070-0025 1 U-Joint, 1-1/4Rd. x 7/8 hex slip complete
29a 070-0003 Yoke 7/8 Hex slip
30 010-0012 1 Bearing, pillow block (1-1/4)
31 085-0014 1 Shaft Discharge — 1812 — 325
31 085-0015 1 Shaft Discharge — 1814 — 380
32 070-0016 1 U-Joint, 1-1/4Rd. x 1-1/4Rd. Complete
33 060-0021 8 | Capbolt, 3/8 x 1
34 060-0120 1 | Spring, Clutch Control
35 075-0040 1 Clutch Control Arm
36 060-0125 1 Bolts, 3/8 x 1-3/4 W LW N
37 075-0015 1 Discharge Door
38 040-0010 1 Cylinder, 2 x 24

FSI Fabrication, INC

WWW . FSIFAB.COM

1-509-837-5922




Rev. Date:
Rev. Date:

NT=

Scale:

Checked byeC.

File: Acadvin \rmixers \I18OO \ /S-pridrdwg

~ Primary Drive 1800 Serles

DWG. NO. 7o/

DATE: /0-2/9¢

DWG. by: o4




5/26/2005

Item

Number

Parts Book for 1812 & 1814

Qty

PRIMARY DRIVE

Description
Jack Shaft (2-7/16” x 16)

1 035-0010 1
2 020-0045 1 Bushing, R1 (2-7/167)
3 020-0050 1 Sprocket 80R84
4 060-0049 8 Bolts, 5/8 x 2-1/2 LW, (2) Nuts
5 010-0030 2 Bearing 4 Bolt Flange (2-7/16")
6 020-0055 1 Sprocket DS100R17
7 040-0017 1 Spacer 1-1/2 x 3" Dia.
8 015-0040 1 Chain, rear primary drive #80 94 pitches, 136" long
10 065-0022 1 Steel Slide Idler
12 060-0099 1 Spring Assembly
12a 060-0110 1 Chain 3/16 proof coil 8" long
12b 060-0105 1 Turnbuckle
12¢ 060-0106 2 Lap Link
12d 060-0100 1 Spring
13 060-0028 2 Bolt, 3/8 x 1-1/2 LW, N
14 065-0047 1 Idler pivot pin — 57 pivot
15 075-0021 1 Cover plate, input shaft
16 045-0005 2 Spacer 3/16 x 6-1/2 sq. w/ 2-3/4 hole {2)
17 010-0015 2 Bearing, 4 Bolt Flange (2%
18 060-0017 8 Bolts, Flange Bearing 5/8"NC x 1-1/2 W ,Nx2,
19 035-0005 1 Shaft, Oil Bath Input, 2” dia x 13-3/4" long
20 065-1000 1 Idler Arm Assembly
20a 065-0067 1 1" set coliar
20b 065-0057 1 Idler Arm
20¢ 065-0052 1 Idler rocker Arm
20d 065-0027 1 Bolts, 3/8 x 1-1/2 + W, LW, N
21 020-0025 1 Sprocket 50B21F 2" bore
22 045-0020 1 Spacer, round 2" Dia. X 4" wide
23 015-0010 1 Chain, (discharge drive) #50, 96 pitches-60" long
24 045-0015 1 Spacer, round 2-1/2” Dia x V" wide
25 020-0030 1 Sprocket, 80B14F 2” Bore
26 055-0005 1 Discharge drive shaft, 1-1/4" x 21" long
27 020-0035 1 Bushing, P1 (1-1/4")
28 065-0005 1 Idler, Round (UHMW)
29 020-0040 1 Sprocket, 50P28
30 010-0020 1 Bearing, Pillow Block, 1-1/4" discharge drive
31 060-0032 2 Bolts, Pillow Block Bearing, 1/2NC x 2 W LW N
32 060-0057 2 Bolts, Flange Bearing, 3/8NC x 1-1/2 SAE W, Nx4
33 010-0055 1 Bearing, 2 Bolt Flange (1-1/4") discharge drive
34 060-0015 1 Seal
35 060-0085 1 Stabilizer bar
36 060-0046 2 Bolts, 5/8NC x 2"
37 045-0010 1 Spacer, 2-1/2" x V4" rd. plastic disc
38 060-0051 12 Washers, Oil Seal ring
39 060-0019 1 Bolts, 5/8"NF x 3" (gr. 8) FW,LW N
40 060-0034 4 Bolts, 5/8'NC x 3-1/2 LW,N
41 045-0007 1 Spacer, Idler 1-5/8 Long 5/8”hole
42 045-0021 1 Spacer, 1" x 3" dia.

FSI Fabrication, INC

WWW . FSIFAB.COM 1-509-837-5922




==

g

baplopuz-gi\ OO priwwo\ s\ umpesy . (8|1

vra WA DM

‘@1ed "AeH

g AQ POMNIBYD

2e-/z-0f 2L

8led "AsY

<N BjBdg

/20 "ON"BMa

Al

dous uues ig

(] A1Epuodss 408!




5/26/2005

Item

Number

Parts Book for 1812 & 1814

Chains — Sprockets - ldlers

Qty Description

1 020-0060 2 Bushing, S1 (2-15/16")
2 020-0065 1 Sprocket, DS80-84/100-54
3 020-0070 1 Sprocket, DS100-54/80-40
4 015-0030 1 #80 Chain 142 pitches — 142" long
5 015-0035 1 #80 94 pitches (Btm to upper right) 94" fong
6 020-0075 2 Sprocket 80R40
7 020-0080 2 Bushing R1 (2-3/16")
8 015-0025 2 #100 Chain 82 pitches (Bfm Auger) 102-1/2" long
9 065-0015 1 Idler UHMW 80C15 — Upper Left
10 065-0020 3 UHMW slide idier
11 060-0099 4 Spring Assembly
11a 060-0110 1 Chain, 3/16 proof coil
11b 060-0105 1 Turnbuckle
11c 060-0106 2 Lap Link
11d 060-0100 1 Spring
12 065-1000 4 Idler arm assembly
12a 065-0067 8 Set Collar 1”
12b 060-0027 10 Bolts, 3/8NC x 1-1/2 FW,LW N
12¢ 065-0052 4 Idler Rocker Arm
12d 065-0057 4 Idler Arm
13 065-0042 1 Idler Pivot Pin — 9" Upper-Left Auger
14 065-0047 1 Idler Pivot Pin — Bottom Right, 5” long
15 065-0062 2 ldler Pivot Pin — 3-1/2” Upper Right / Btm Left
16 065-0070 1 Reverse Slide Idler Bracket
17 060-0024 12 Bolts, 3/8NC x 2" FW,LW N
18 065-0058 1 8" Idler Assembly Complete, (top of oilbath)
FSI Fabrication, INC WWW FSIFAB.COM 1-509-837-5922




D YO W -0\ QO S\ umpeoy 18l | .

2JBd AN | o tAG PENOSUS | oo

-8je(] ‘Asy cun HTI8 | s~/ fONT

2
HS 9NLS - SHIONY-0081

doyg wismes Ag g




5/26/2005

AUGERS - STUB SHAFTS - BEARINGS

Parts Book for 1812 & 1814

Description

" Bottom Rear Auger Stub Shaft (2-15/16")

1 035-0015 2
2 035-0020 2 | Top Rear Auger Stub Shaft (2-3/16")
3 035-0025 2 | Bottom Front Auger Stub Shaft (2-7/16")
4 035-0030 2 | Top Front Auger Stub Shaft (1-11/16")
5 010-0032 2 | Bottom Rear Auger Bearing (2-15/16")
6 010-0040 2 | Top Rear Auger Bearing {2-3/16")
7 010-0030 2 | Bottom Front Auger Bearing (2-7/16")
8 010-0045 2 | Top Front Auger Bearing (1-11/16")
9 060-0048 48 | Bolts, Gr 2 5/8nc x 2-1/2 SN
10 060-0047 16 | Bolts, Gr 8 5/8nf x 2-1/2 SN
11 060-0057 8 | Bolts, Btm Rear Bearing % x 3" LN
12 030-0015 2 | Auger, complete Btm 3/8 — 1812
12 030-0016 2 | Auger, complete Btm 3/8 — 1814
12a 030-0020 1 Bottom auger flight (20x20x3/8) LH
12b 030-0025 8 Bottom auger fingers, 6" tube, 4/auger
12¢ 030-0030 1 Bottom auger flight (20x20x3/8) RH
13 030-0035 1 Complete V4" left top auger — 1812
13 030-0036 1 Complete V4" left top auger — 1814
13a 030-0045 1 Top left auger flight (16x16x1/4”) LH
13b 030-0040 1 Top left auger flight (16x16x1/4") RH
13c 030-1852 6 Top auger fingers, 4” tube, 4/auger
14 030-0033 1 | Complete 4" right top Auger — 1812
14 030-0034 1 Complete 4" right top Auger — 1814
15 060-0035 8 Bolts, top front bearing 2 x 3"

FSI Fabrication, INC

WWW.FSIFAB.COM

1-509-837-5922































	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

